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Course Title Course Title Beg Term End Term College / Major

ASSCDEG Associate Degree ASSC DEG Associate Degree 197640

ASSCDEG Associate Degree ASSC DEG Associate Degree 197640

UWD DEGR UWD Credit GNRL CRED UG Degree Completed

UWD CRED UWD Transfer Credit GNRL CRED UWD Transfer Credit

UWD DEGR UWD Credit GNRL CRED UG Degree Completed

UWD CRED UWD Transfer Credit GNRL CRED UWD Transfer Credit

ARA 101 Elementary Arabic I ARBC 1110 Elementary Arabic I 200940

ART 432 Twentieth Century Art ARTH 3210 Topics in 20th Cent Art 200440

ART 334 Southern Renaissance Art ARTH 3150 Topics in Renaissance Art 199440

ART 3321F Southern Medieval Art ARTH 3130 Topics in Medieval Art 200540

ART 235 Topics Non-Western Art ARTH 2EN Multi-Cult Non-Eur Elec 200 L 200040

ART 232 Western Art II ARTH 2040
ARTH 2080

Hist of Ren & Baroque Art
History of Modern Art

201540200040

ART 231 Western Art I ARTH 2000
ARTH 2020

Aspects of Ancient Art
Aspects of Medieval Art

201540200040

ART 212 Drawing III ART  2EL Art Elective 200 Level 200640

ART 117 Color Theory ART  1EL Art Elective 100 Level 200640

ART 116 Three Dimensional Design ART  2060 Foundations 3d Design 200630200040
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ART 116 Three Dimensional Design ART  1EL Art Elective 100 Level 200640

ART 115
ART 117

Two Dimensional Design
Color Theory

ART  2050
ART  1ELX

Foundations 2d/Design
Art Elective-Other Studio

200630200040

ART 115 Two Dimensional Design ART  1EL Art Elective 100 Level 200040

ART 117 Color Theory ART  1EL Art Elective 100 Level 200630200040

ART 115 Two Dimensional Design ART  1EL Art Elective 100 Level 200640

ART 112 Frunds in Art & Design ART  1EL Art Elective 100 Level 200230200040

ART 111 Drawing II ART  1EL Art Elective 100 Level 200640

ART 110
ART 111
ART 212

Drawing I
Drawing II
Drawing III

ART  1080
ART  2080

Foundations Drawing I
Drawing II

200630200040

ART 110
ART 111

Drawing I
Drawing II

ART  1080
ART  1EL

Foundations Drawing I
Art Elective 100 Level

200630200040

ART 110
ART 212

Drawing I
Drawing III

ART  1EL Art Elective 100 Level 200630200040

ART 111
ART 212

Drawing II
Drawing III

ART  2080
ART  1EL

Drawing II
Art Elective 100 Level

200630200040

ART 110 Drawing I ART  1EL Art Elective 100 Level 200630200040

ART 111 Drawing II ART  1EL Art Elective 100 Level 200630200040

ART 212 Drawing III ART  1EL Art Elective 100 Level 200630200040

ART 110 Drawing I ART  1EL Art Elective 100 Level 200640
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ART 103 Art of Our Time ARTH 1EL Art History Elective 100 Leve 200040

ART 102 Art Appreciation ARTH 1500 Art in History 199440

ART 101 Visual Arts Now ART  1EL Art Elective 100 Level 198010

ART 432 Twentieth Century Art ARTH 3210 Topics in 20th Cent Art 200440

ART 334 Southern Renaissance Art ARTH 3150 Topics in Renaissance Art 199440

ART 3321F Southern Medieval Art ARTH 3130 Topics in Medieval Art 200540

ART 235 Topics Non-Western Art ARTH 2EN Multi-Cult Non-Eur Elec 200 L 200040

ART 232 Western Art II ARTH 2040
ARTH 2080

Hist of Ren & Baroque Art
History of Modern Art

201540200040

ART 231 Western Art I ARTH 2000
ARTH 2020

Aspects of Ancient Art
Aspects of Medieval Art

201540200040

ART 212 Drawing III ART  2EL Art Elective 200 Level 200640

ART 117 Color Theory ART  1EL Art Elective 100 Level 200640

ART 116 Three Dimensional Design ART  2060 Foundations 3d Design 200630200040

ART 116 Three Dimensional Design ART  1EL Art Elective 100 Level 200640

ART 115
ART 117

Two Dimensional Design
Color Theory

ART  2050
ART  1ELX

Foundations 2d/Design
Art Elective-Other Studio

200630200040

ART 115 Two Dimensional Design ART  1EL Art Elective 100 Level 200040

ART 117 Color Theory ART  1EL Art Elective 100 Level 200630200040
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ART 115 Two Dimensional Design ART  1EL Art Elective 100 Level 200640

ART 112 Frunds in Art & Design ART  1EL Art Elective 100 Level 200230200040

ART 111 Drawing II ART  1EL Art Elective 100 Level 200640

ART 110
ART 111
ART 212

Drawing I
Drawing II
Drawing III

ART  1080
ART  2080

Foundations Drawing I
Drawing II

200630200040

ART 110
ART 111

Drawing I
Drawing II

ART  1080
ART  1EL

Foundations Drawing I
Art Elective 100 Level

200630200040

ART 110
ART 212

Drawing I
Drawing III

ART  1EL Art Elective 100 Level 200630200040

ART 111
ART 212

Drawing II
Drawing III

ART  2080
ART  1EL

Drawing II
Art Elective 100 Level

200630200040

ART 110 Drawing I ART  1EL Art Elective 100 Level 200630200040

ART 111 Drawing II ART  1EL Art Elective 100 Level 200630200040

ART 212 Drawing III ART  1EL Art Elective 100 Level 200630200040

ART 110 Drawing I ART  1EL Art Elective 100 Level 200640

ART 103 Art of Our Time ARTH 1EL Art History Elective 100 Leve 200040

ART 102 Art Appreciation ARTH 1500 Art in History 199440

ART 101 Visual Arts Now ART  1EL Art Elective 100 Level 199730199440

ART 231 Western Art I ARTH 2EL Art History Elective 2000 201610
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ART 231 Western Art I ARTH 2EL Art History Elective 2000 201610

ART 232 Western Art II ARTH 2080
ARTH 2EL

History of Modern Art
Art History Elective 2000

201610

ART 232 Western Art II ARTH 2EL
ARTH 2080

Art History Elective 2000
History of Modern Art

201610

ASN 100I Understanding Asia ZSSC 1EN Soc Science Elec Lvl 1000 MC 200640

ASN 100I Understanding Asia ZSSC 1EN Soc Science Elec Lvl 1000 MC 200640

AST 100 Observational Astronomy ASTR 1010
ASTR 2050

Survey of Astronomy
Elementary Astronomy Laborato

200040

AST 111 Astronomy of Stars ASTR 2020 Stars, Galaxies, and Universe 199640

AST 111 Astronomy of Stars ASTR 2020 Stars, Galaxies, and Universe 199640

AST 100 Observational Astronomy ASTR 1010
ASTR 2050

Survey of Astronomy
Elementary Astronomy Laborato

200040

AST 200 Topics in Astronomy ASTR 2EL Astronomy Elective 2000 199830198910

AST 121 Astronomy Solar System ASTR 2010 Solar System Astronomy 199640

AST 170L Observational Astron Lab ASTR 2050 Elementary Astron Lab 199640
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BIO 163 Freshman Biology Seminar ARS  1000 Orientation 199640

BIO 333 Human Physiology BIOL 3070
BIOL 3EL

Human Physiology
Biology Elective 300 Level

200240

BIO 211 Genetics BIOL 3010
BIOL 2EL

Molecular Genetics
Biology Elective 200 Level

200240

BIO 204 Human Anatomy & Phys II EXSC 2570 Human Anatomy & Phys II 199440

BIO 203 Human Anatomy & Phys I EXSC 2560
EXSC 2460

Anatomy & Physiology I
Human Anat and Physiol I Lab

199440

BIO 122 Principles of Biology II BIOL 2150
BIOL 2160

Fund of Life Sci I
Fund of Life Sci Lab I

200240

BIO 121 Princs of Biology I BIOL 2170
BIOL 2180

Fund of Life Science II
Fund of Life Science Lab II

200240

BIO 333 Human Physiology BIOL 3070
BIOL 3EL

Human Physiology
Biology Elective 300 Level

200240

BIO 211 Genetics BIOL 3010
BIOL 2EL

Molecular Genetics
Biology Elective 200 Level

200240

BIO 204 Human Anatomy & Phys II EXSC 2570 Human Anatomy & Phys II 199440

BIO 203 Human Anatomy & Phys I EXSC 2560
EXSC 2460

Anatomy & Physiology I
Human Anat and Physiol I Lab

199440

BIO 163 Freshman Biology Seminar ARS  1000 Orientation 199640

BIO 122 Principles of Biology II BIOL 2150
BIOL 2160

Fund of Life Sci I
Fund of Life Sci Lab I

200240
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BIO 121 Princs of Biology I BIOL 2180 Fund of Life Science Lab II 200240

BIO 250 Principles of Neuroscience BIOL 2EL Biology Elective Lvl 2000 199840

BIO 101 HUMAN BIOLOGY BIOL 1120 SURVEY OF BIOLOGY 200040
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BMC 475 Film Production & Direction FILM 4EL Film Elective 4000 Level 200240

BMC 463 Sem:Audio for Film COMM 4900 Communication Seminar 200540

BMC 327 Television Product & Directio COMM 2220 Basic TV Studio Operation 200540

BMC 242 Film Markers: Alfred Hitchcoc FILM 2980 Cinema Studies Topic I 200240

BMC 228 Lighting for Film FILM 3360 Production Topic 200340

BMC 227 Audio for Media FILM 3360 Production Topic 200240

BMC 220 Film History FILM 2350 Cinema History 200440

BMC 164 Participation in B-W TV COMM 1EL Communications Elective 100 L 200440

BMC 163 Participation in Broadcasting COMM 1EL Communications Elective 100 L 200240

BMC 107 Film and Culture ZFAR 1EL Fine Art Elective 1000 Level 200240

BMC 324 Film Genres ZFAR 1EL Fine Art Elective 1000 Level 200530200240

BMC 475 Film Production & Direction FILM 4EL Film Elective 4000 Level 200240

BMC 463 Sem:Audio for Film COMM 4900 Communication Seminar 200540

BMC 327 Television Product & Directio COMM 2220 Basic TV Studio Operation 200540

BMC 324 Film Genres ZFAR 1EL Fine Art Elective 1000 Level 200530200240

BMC 242 Film Markers: Alfred Hitchcoc FILM 2980 Cinema Studies Topic I 200240

BMC 228 Lighting for Film FILM 3360 Production Topic 200340
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BMC 227 Audio for Media FILM 3360 Production Topic 200240

BMC 220 Film History FILM 2350 Cinema History 200440

BMC 164 Participation in B-W TV COMM 1EL Communications Elective 100 L 200440

BMC 163 Participation in Broadcasting COMM 1EL Communications Elective 100 L 200240

BMC 107 Film and Culture ZFAR 1EL Fine Art Elective 1000 Level 200240
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BUS 212 Princ of Accounting II ACCT 2050 Accounting for Business Decis 200230200040

BUS 212 Princ of Accounting II BUAD 2050 Accounting for Business Decis 200240

BUS 211 Princ of Accounting I BUAD 2040
ACCT 2EL

Financial Accounting Informat
Accounting 200 Level Elective

198040

BUS 208 Introduction to Business ZBUS 2EL BUSINESS ELECTIVE 198040

BUS 208 Introduction to Business BMGT 1010 Business Principles BU BMGT200740

BUS 208 Introduction to Business BMGT 1010 Business Principles BU MARS200740

BUS 208 Introduction to Business BMGT 1010 Business Principles 200740 UC200040

BUS 305 Intro to Management BMGT 1540 Organizational Behavior 199440

BUS 326 Legal Enviro of Organizations ZBUS 1EL Business Tech 1000 Level Elec 199440

BUS 330 Intro to Marketing ZBUS 1EL Business Tech 1000 Level Elec 199440

BUS 409 Behavioral Theories of Mgmt ZBUS 1EL Business Tech 1000 Level Elec 199440

BUS 220 Innovation & Integrty Colloq ZFRE 1EL Elective Lvl 1000 201040

BUS 409 Behavioral Theories of Mgmt ZBUS 1EL Business Tech 1000 Level Elec 199440

BUS 330 Intro to Marketing ZBUS 1EL Business Tech 1000 Level Elec 199440

BUS 326 Legal Enviro of Organizations ZBUS 1EL Business Tech 1000 Level Elec 199440

BUS 305 Intro to Management BMGT 1540 Organizational Behavior 199440

BUS 220 Innovation & Integrty Colloq ZFRE 1EL Elective Lvl 1000 201040
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BUS 212 Princ of Accounting II ACCT 2050 Accounting for Business Decis 200230200040

BUS 212 Princ of Accounting II BUAD 2050 Accounting for Business Decis 200240

BUS 211 Princ of Accounting I ACCT 2040
ACCT 2EL

Financial Accounting Informat
Accounting 200 Level Elective

200230200040

BUS 211 Princ of Accounting I BUAD 2040
ACCT 2EL

Financial Accounting Informat
Accounting 200 Level Elective

200240

BUS 208 Introduction to Business BUAD 1010 Introduction to Business 199740

BUS 243 Personal Finance ZBUS 2EL Business Elective Lvl 2000 199440

BUS 329 Business Ethics PHIL 3120 Business Ethics 199840

BUS 410 Human Resource Management ZBUS 4EL Business Elective 4000 199840

BUS 411 Compensaton ZBUS 4EL Business Elective 4000 199840

BUS 357 Intro to American Health Care ZBUS 3EL Business Elective 3000 200940

BUS 342 Corp & Org Finance ZBUS 3EL Busiess Elective 3000 199440

BUS 333 Advertising Management ZBUS 3EL Business Elective 3000 199440

BUS 335 Retail Managemnet ZBUS 3EL Business Elective 3000 199640

BUS 358 Business Communications ZBUS 3EL Business Elective 3000 199440

BUS 365 Management Science ZBUS 3EL Business Elective 3000 199440

BUS 451 Management stratergy & Policy ZBUS 4EL Business Elective 4000 199440
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BUS 334 Salemanship & Sales Mgmt ZBUS 3EL Business Elective 3000 199440

BUS 331 Services Marketing ZBUS 3EL Business Elective 3000 201240

BUS 436I International Marketing ZBUS 4EL Business Elective 4000 200540

BUS 334 Salemanship & Sales Mgmt ZBUS 3EL Business Elective 3000 199440

BUS 331 Services Marketing ZBUS 3EL Business Elective 3000 201040

BUS 436I International Marketing ZBUS 4EL Business Elective 4000 201440

BUS 070X Internship ZBUS 1EL Business Elective 1000 200540

BUS 215 Intro Entrepreneurship ZBUS 2EL Business Elective 2000 200540

BUS 310* Intro International Business ZBUS 3EL Business Elective 3000 200540

BUS 336 Brand Management ZBUS 3EL Business Elective 3000 200540

BUS 363 Topics ZBUS 3EL Business Elective 3000 200540

BUS 405 Leadership ZBUS 4EL Business Elective 4000 200540

BUS 431 Supply Chain ZBUS 4EL Business Elective 4000 200540

BUS 351I Global Strategy ZBUS 3EL Business Elective 3000 201240

BUS 108 Intro to Business ZBUS 1EL Business Elective 1000 201940
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CAS 126 Introduction to Communication COMM 1010 Comm Principles and Practices 201040

CAS 102 Interpersonal Communication COMM 2840 Interpersonal Communication 201040

CAS 105 Intro to Comm Disorders SLP  2400 Communication Disorders 201040

CAS 126 Introduction to Communication COMM 1010 Comm Principles and Practices 201040

CAS 105 Intro to Comm Disorders SLP  2400 Communication Disorders 201040

CAS 102 Interpersonal Communication COMM 2840 Interpersonal Communication 201040

CAS 220 Speech and Language 
Developme

SLP  3030 Normal Language Acquisition 201040

CAS 107 Film and Culture COMM 1EL Communication Elective 1000 201640

CDC 134 Sign Language I SPED 3670 American Sign Language I 200240

CDC 134 Sign Language I SPED 3670 American Sign Language I 200240
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CHM 200 Material Thru the Ages ZNSC 2EL Natural Science Elec 2000 Lvl 200440

CHM 252L Organic Chemistry II Lab CHEM 2470 Organic Chemistry Lab II 200830200040

CHM 252 Orgainc Chemistry II CHEM 2420
CHEM 2EL

Organic Chemistry II
Chemistry Elective 200 Level

198940

CHM 251L Organic Chemistry I Lab CHEM 2460 Organic Chemistry Lab I 200830200040

CHM 251 Organic Chemistry I CHEM 2410
CHEM 2EL

Organic Chemistry I
Chemistry Elective 200 Level

198940

CHM 112L General Chemistry Lab II CHEM 1290 General Chemistry Lab II 200830200040

CHM 112 General Chemistry II CHEM 1240 General Chemistry II 198940

CHM 111L General Chemistry Lab I CHEM 1280 General Chemistry Lab I 200830200040

CHM 111 General Chemistry I CHEM 1230 General Chemistry I 198940

CHM 252L Organic Chemistry II Lab CHEM 2470 Organic Chemistry Lab II 200830200040

CHM 252 Orgainc Chemistry II CHEM 2420
CHEM 2EL

Organic Chemistry II
Chemistry Elective 200 Level

200040

CHM 251L Organic Chemistry I Lab CHEM 2460 Organic Chemistry Lab I 200830200040

CHM 251 Organic Chemistry I CHEM 2410
CHEM 2EL

Organic Chemistry I
Chemistry Elective 200 Level

200040

CHM 200 Material Thru the Ages ZNSC 2EL Natural Science Elec 2000 Lvl 200440

CHM 112L General Chemistry Lab II CHEM 1290 General Chemistry Lab II 200830200040
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CHM 112 General Chemistry II CHEM 1240 General Chemistry II 200040

CHM 111L General Chemistry Lab I CHEM 1280 General Chemistry Lab I 201530200040

CHM 111 General Chemistry I CHEM 1230 General Chemistry I 200040

CHM 115 General Chemistry Lab CHEM 1290 General Chem Lab II 199840

CHM 255 Organic Chem I Lab CHEM 1LAB Chemistry Lab 1000 201640

CHM 113 General Chemistry III CHEM 1EL Chemistry Elective 1000 198940

CHM 202 Biochemistry CHEM 2EL Chemistry Elective 2000 198940

CHM 463 Chemistry Seminar CHEM 4EL Chemistry Elective 4000 198940
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COL 101 FRESHMAN EXPERIENCE ZSTK DEV Developmental Study Skil Elec 198040

COL 020 Refresher Algebra Aleks MATH DEV Developmental Math Course 200440

COL 123 Study Strategies ARS  1000 Orientation 199840

COL 122 Intermediate Algebra MATH DEV Developmental Math Course 200040

COL 121 Beginning Algebra MATH DEV Developmental Math Course 199740

COL 101 Freshmen Experience ARS  1000
ZARS 1EL

Orientation
Arts & Science Elective 100 L

AS200040

COL 101 Freshmen Experience BUAD 1000 Orientation for Business Stud BU200040

COL 101 Freshmen Experience SKLS 1000 General Education/College Ori UC200040

COL 120 Learning Skills AL   1150 Orient:Strategies for Col Suc 199830199440

COL 021 Refresher Algebra II MATH DEV Developmental Math Course 200440

COL 123 Study Strategies ARS  1000 Orientation 199840

COL 122 Intermediate Algebra MATH DEV Developmental Math Course 199840

COL 121 Beginning Algebra MATH DEV Developmental Math Course 199740

COL 120 Learning Skills AL   1150 Orient:Strategies for Col Suc 199830199440

COL 101 Freshamn Experience ARS  1000
ZSTK DEV

Orientation
Developmental Study Skil Elec

200240

COL 021 Refresher Algebra II MATH DEV Developmental Math Course 200440
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COL 020 Refresher Algebra Aleks MATH DEV Developmental Math Course 200440

COL 199 BW FIRST ARS  1000 ORIENTATION 201640

COL 110 BW FIRST ZRDG DEV Developmental Reading 201840
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CRJ 361 Corrections CRIM 1050 Community-Based Corrections 200230200040

CRJ 361 Corrections CRIM 2050 Community-Based Corrections 200830200240

CRJ 313 Criminology SOC  4710 Criminology 200040

CRJ 223 Juv Deliq & Juv Just Sys CRIM 1250 Juvenile Justice 200230200040

CRJ 223 Juv Deliq & Juv Just Sys CRIM 2250 Juvenile Justice 200240

CRJ 207 Introduction to Law CRIM 1210 Constitutional Law 200230199940

CRJ 207 Introduction to Law CRIM 2230 Constitutional Law 200240

CRJ 165 Overview/Crim Justce Sys CRIM 1010 Criminal Justice 199940

CRJ 361 Corrections CRIM 1050 Community-Based Corrections 200230200040

CRJ 361 Corrections CRIM 2050 Community-Based Corrections 200830200240

CRJ 313 Criminology SOC  4710 Criminology 200040

CRJ 223 Juv Deliq & Juv Just Sys CRIM 1250 Juvenile Justice 200230200040

CRJ 223 Juv Deliq & Juv Just Sys CRIM 2250 Juvenile Justice 200240

CRJ 207 Introduction to Law CRIM 1210 Constitutional Law 200230199940

CRJ 207 Introduction to Law CRIM 2230 Constitutional Law 200240

CRJ 165 Overview/Crim Justce Sys CRIM 1010 Criminal Justice 199940

CRJ 361 Corrections CRIM 3EL Criminal Justice Elect 3000 200840
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CRJ 361 Corrections CRIM 3EL Criminal Justice Elect 3000 200840

CSC 121 Intro Computer Info Sys ISOM 1020 Micro-Computer Applic 200230200040

CSC 121 Intro Computer Info Sys BUAD 1020 Micro-Computer Applications 200240

CSC 121 Intro Computer Info Systems BUAD 1020 Micro-Computer Applications 200030199240

CSC 121 Intro Computer Info Systems BUAD 1020 Micro-Computer Applications 200030199440

CSC 121 Intro Computer Info Sys ISOM 1020 Micro-Computer Applic 200230200040

CSC 121 Intro Computer Info Sys BUAD 1020 Micro-Computer Applications 200240

CSC 225 Interm Program Inform Systems CMPT 2EL Computer Tech Elective 2000 201230199840

CSC 131 Computer Application Software CMPT 1420 Microsoft Access Database App 199840

CSC 141 Advanced App for Info Anlysis CMPT 1410
CMPT 1420

Microsoft Excel Sprdsht App
Microsoft Access Database App

201110
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CST 112 Public Speaking COMM 2600 Public Presentations 200140

CST 207 Group comm & Leadership COMM 3810 Group Communication 201310200540

CST 207 Group comm & Leadership COMM 3810 Group Communication 201310200540

CST 112 Public Speaking COMM 2600 Public Presentations 200140

CST 102 Interpersonal Communication COMM 2840 Interpersonal Communication 200410

CST 313 Organizational Communication BUAD 2030 Executive Comm Essentials 201030200240

CST 207 Group comm & Leadership COMM 2820 Group Communication 201330

CST 207 Group comm & Leadership COMM 2820 Group Communication 201330
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ECN 102 Princs of Economics II ECON 1EL Economics Elective 100 Level 200040

ECN 101 Princ of Economics I ECON 1200
ECON 1EL

Principles of Microeconomics
Economics Elective 100 Level

199810

ECN 100 Survey of Economics ECON 1010 Intro to Economic Issues 200040

ECN 279 Elements of Statistics ECON 2EL Economics 2000 Level Elective 199440

ECN 279 Elements of Statistics ECON 2EL Economics 2000 Level Elective 199440

ECN 102 Princs of Economics II ECON 1150
ECON 1EL

Principles of Macroeconomics
Economics Elective 100 Level

200040

ECN 101 Princ of Economics I ECON 1200
ECON 1EL

Principles of Microeconomics
Economics Elective 100 Level

199810

ECN 100 Survey of Economics ECON 1010 Intro to Economic Issues 200040

ECN 221 PRIN ECONOMICS I ECON 1200 PRIN OF MICROECONOMICS 198040

ECN 222 PRIN ECONOICS II ECON 1150 PRIN OF MACROECONOMICS 198040

ECN 379 Advanced Statistical Methods ECON 3EL Economics Elective 3000 201740
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EDU 101 Intro to Education/Teaching EDU  1EL Education 1000 Level Elective 200030199840

EDU 101 Intro to Education/Teaching EDU  1700 Introduction to Education 200040

EDU 103 Edu Children w/Special Needs SPED 1EL Special Edu 1000 Lev Elective 200030199840

EDU 103 Edu Children w/Special Needs SPED 2040 Perspectives-Field of Excepti 200040

EDU 104 Tech for the K-12 Educator ETPT 1EL Edu/Perform Tech 1000 Lev El 200030199840

EDU 104 Tech for the K-12 Educator ETPT 2020 Tech and Mltmedia-Ed Envrnmnt 200040

EDU 104 Tech for the K-12 Educator ETPT 2020 Tech and Mltmedia-Ed Envrnmnt 200040

EDU 104 Tech for the K-12 Educator ETPT 1EL Edu/Perform Tech 1000 Lev El 200030199840

EDU 103 Edu Children w/Special Needs SPED 2040 Perspectives-Field of Excepti 200040

EDU 103 Edu Children w/Special Needs SPED 1EL Special Edu 1000 Lev Elective 200030199840

EDU 101 Intro to Education/Teaching EDU  1700 Introduction to Education 200040

EDU 101 Intro to Education/Teaching EDU  1EL Education 1000 Level Elective 200030199840

EDU 114 21st Century Productivity Too CMPT 1EL Computer Tech Elective 1000 199440

EDU 102X INTRO FIELD EXPER CI   1EL CURR & INST ELECTIVE 201210
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ENG 129 Celtic Myth & Legend ZLIT 1EL Literature Elective 1000 Lvl 200340

ENG 131 Wrkshp in Expostn &Argu ENGL 1130 Coll Comp II-Books/Ideas 200240

ENG 128 Intro to Drama ENGL 2720 Reading Drama 200240

ENG 127 Intro to Poetry ENGL 2730 Reading Poetry 200240

ENG 126 Intro to Fiction ENGL 2710 Reading Fiction 200240

ENG 111 College Composition ENGL 1110 College Composition I 198040

ENG 280 Survey of World Literature ZLIT 2EL Literature Elective Lvl 2000 199440

ENG 280 Survey of World Literature ZLIT 2EL Literature Elective Lvl 2000 199440

ENG 131 Wrkshp in Expostn &Argu ENGL 1130 Coll Comp II-Books/Ideas 200240

ENG 129 Celtic Myth & Legend ZLIT 1EL Literature Elective 1000 Lvl 200340

ENG 128 Intro to Drama ENGL 2720 Reading Drama 200240

ENG 127 Intro to Poetry ENGL 2730 Reading Poetry 200240

ENG 126 Intro to Fiction ENGL 2710 Reading Fiction 200240

ENG 111 College Composition ENGL 1110 College Composition I 199840

ENG 251FD Survey of American Lit I ENGL 3600 American Literary Traditions 201340

ENG 213 Applied English Grammar ZWRG/2EL English Writing Elective 2000 199440

ENG 125F Intro to Literature ZLIT 1EL Literature Elective 1000 201140
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ENG 336 Contemporary American Poetry ZLIT 3EL Literature Elective 3000 199840

ENG 250 Survey of American Lit ENGL 3600 American Literary Traditions 199830199240

ENG 336 Romance Genre ZLIT 3EL Literature Elective 3000 199830199240

ENT 215 Intro Entrepreneurship ZBUS 2EL Business Elective 2000 201940

FRN 202 Intermediate French II FREN 2150 Intermediate French II 200040

FRN 201 Intermediate French II FREN 2140
FREN 2EL

Intermediate French I
French Elective 200 Level

200040

FRN 102 Elementary French II FREN 1120 Elementary French II 200040

FRN 101 Elementary French I FREN 1110 Elementary French I 200040

FRN 202 Intermediate French II FREN 2150 Intermediate French II 200040

FRN 201 Intermediate French II FREN 2140
FREN 2EL

Intermediate French I
French Elective 200 Level

200040

FRN 102 Elementary French II FREN 1120 Elementary French II 200040

FRN 101 Elementary French I FREN 1110 Elementary French I 200040

FSC 216 Family Relations SOC  2150 The Changing Family 199940

FSC 216 Family Relations SOC  2150 The Changing Family 199940

FYE 100 First-Year Experience ARS  1000 Orientation 201510

FYE 100H First Yr Experience Honors ARS  1000 Orientation 201540
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GEO 229 Oceanography EEES 3100 Oceanography & Water Resource 200240

GEO 121 Physical Geography GEPL 1100
EEES 1140

Environmental Geography
Environmental Problems Lab

200040

GEO 112 Earth Hist & Plate Tecto EEES 1030
EEES 1040

Historical Geology
Historical Geology Lab

199830199440

GEO 111 The Dynamic Earth EEES 1010
EEES 1020

Physical Geology
Intro Geology Lab

200040

GEO 104 Geology of National Park EEES 3000
ZNSL LAB

Geology of National Parks
Natural Science Lab Elective

199830199440

GEO 229 Oceanography EEES 3100 Oceanography & Water Resource 200240

GEO 121 Physical Geography GEPL 1100
EEES 1140

Environmental Geography
Environmental Problems Lab

200040

GEO 112 Earth Hist & Plate Tecto EEES 1030
EEES 1040

Historical Geology
Historical Geology Lab

201530200040

GEO 111 The Dynamic Earth EEES 1010
EEES 1020

Physical Geology
Intro Geology Lab

200040

GEO 104 Geology of National Park EEES 3000
ZNSL LAB

Geology of National Parks
Natural Science Lab Elective

201530200040

GEO 104 Geology of National Park EEES 1EL Earth, Ecol, Envirnmt Elec 201540

GEO 112 Earth Hist & Plate Tecto EEES 1EL Earth Hist & Plate Tecto 201540
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GER 202 Intermediate German II GERM 2150 Intermediate German II 200040

GER 201 Intermediate German I GERM 2140
GERM 2EL

Intermediate German I
German Elective 200 Level

200040

GER 102 Elementary German II GERM 1120 Elementary German II 200040

GER 101 Elementary German I GERM 1110 Elementary German I 200040

GER 202 Intermediate German II GERM 2150 Intermediate German II 200040

GER 201 Intermediate German I GERM 2140
GERM 2EL

Intermediate German I
German Elective 200 Level

200040

GER 102 Elementary German II GERM 1120 Elementary German II 200040

GER 101 Elementary German I GERM 1110 Elementary German I 200040
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HIS 102 World Civilizations II HIST 1060 World History from 1500 200440

HIS 236 Women in Easter Civilization HIST 2EN Multi-Cul Non-Eur Elec 200 Lv 200440

HIS 291 East Asia HIST 2EN History Elec NonWest Lvl 2000 199440

HIS 3891 Modern Middle East HIST 3550 Middle East since 1500 200440

HIS 152 History of The U.S. II HIST 1040 America From 1865 200430200040

HIS 152 History of The U.S. II HIST 2020 America From 1865 200440

HIS 151 History of The U.S. I HIST 1030 America to 1865 200430200040

HIS 151 History of The U.S. I HIST 2010 America to 1865 200440

HIS 122 History of Europe II HIST 1020 Europe From 1600 198040

HIS 121 History of Europe I HIST 1010 Europe to 1600 200040

HIS 3891 Modern Middle East HIST 3550 Middle East since 1500 200440

HIS 236 Women in Easter Civilization HIST 2EN Multi-Cul Non-Eur Elec 200 Lv 200440

HIS 291 East Asia HIST 2EN History Elec NonWest Lvl 2000 199440

HIS 152 History of The U.S. II HIST 1040 America From 1865 200430200040

HIS 152 History of The U.S. II HIST 2020 America From 1865 200440

HIS 151 History of The U.S. I HIST 1030 America to 1865 200430200040

HIS 151 History of The U.S. I HIST 2010 America to 1865 200440
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HIS 122 History of Europe II HIST 1020 Europe From 1600 199910

HIS 121 History of Europe I HIST 1010 Europe to 1600 200040

HIS 102 World Civilizations II HIST 1060 World History from 1500 200440

HIS 251 History of United States I HIST 2010
HIST 2EL

America to 1865
History Elective Lvl 2000

199830199440

HIS 101I World Civilizations 1 HIST 1EL History Elective 1000 200440

HIS 221I History of Europe I HIST 2EL History Elective 2000 201610

HON 102 HUMAN BEHAVIOR ZHUM 1EL HUMANITIES ELECTIVE 198040

Page 28 of 59Source:  DARS ODS



The University of Toledo
Course Equivalency Guide

Baldwin-Wallace College

Office of the Registrar Report Produced on 9/28/2021

Baldwin-Wallace College University of Toledo

Course Title Course Title Beg Term End Term College / Major

HPE 131 Physical Activities RCA  1010 Sports and Physical Activity 199440

HPE 110 Personal Wellness RCA  1010 Sports and Physical Activity 200840

HPE 110W Personal Wellness RCA  1010 Sports and Physical Activity 200840

HPE 202 Athletic Training I EXSC 2EL EXSC 2000 Lev Elective 199840

HPE 205 First Aid & Safety HEAL 1500 First Aid 200040

HPE 121 Physical Activities RCA  1010 Sports and Physical Activity 198940

HPE 343 Special Topics in Sport Mgmt ZTEC 1EL Technical Elective 1000 Level 199440

HPE 345 Fitness Program Management EXSC 1EL Kinesiology 1000 Lev Elective 199440

HPE 201 Introduction to HPE ZTEC 2EL Technical Elective 2000 Level 199440

HPE 221 Personal Health HEAL 2EL Health Edu 2000 Lev Elective 199440

HPE 222 Community Health HEAL 2EL Health Edu 2000 Lev Elective 199440

HPE 232 Phys Edu Middle Grades 4-9 PED  2EL Phys Edu 2000 Lev Elective 200030199440

HPE 311 Techniques of Instruction PED  3EL Phys Edu 3000 Lev Elective 199440

HPE 322 Outdoor/Community Recreation RCRT 3EL Rec & Rec Therapy 3000 Lev El 199440

HPE 323 Outdoor Rec/Ed PED  3EL Phys Edu 3000 Lev Elective 200140

HPE 327 Coaching PED  3EL Phys Edu 3000 Lev Elective 199440

HPE 340 Program Organization/Admin RCRT 3EL Rec & Rec Therapy 3000 Lev El 199840
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HPE 344 Sport Mgmt/Media Relations ZTEC 3EL Technical Elective 3000 Level 199440

HPE 404 Principles of Sport/Phys Edu PED  4EL Phys Edu 4000 Lev Elective 199440

HPE 216W Family Relations ZTEC 2EL Technical Elective 2000 Level 200440

HPE 404 Principles of Sport/Phys Edu PED  4EL Phys Edu 4000 Lev Elective 199440

HPE 345 Fitness Program Management EXSC 1EL EXSC 1000 Lev Elective 199440

HPE 344 Sport Mgmt/Media Relations ZTEC 3EL Technical Elective 3000 Level 199440

HPE 343 Special Topics in Sport Mgmt ZTEC 1EL Technical Elective 1000 Level 199440

HPE 340 Program Organization/Admin RCRT 3EL Rec & Rec Therapy 3000 Lev El 199840

HPE 327 Coaching PED  3EL Phys Edu 3000 Lev Elective 199440

HPE 323 Outdoor Rec/Ed PED  3EL Phys Edu 3000 Lev Elective 200140

HPE 322 Outdoor/Community Recreation RCRT 3EL Rec & Rec Therapy 3000 Lev El 199440

HPE 311 Techniques of Instruction PED  3EL Phys Edu 3000 Lev Elective 199440

HPE 232 Phys Edu Middle Grades 4-9 PED  2EL Phys Edu 2000 Lev Elective 200030199440

HPE 222 Community Health HEAL 2EL Health Edu 2000 Lev Elective 199440

HPE 221 Personal Health HEAL 2EL Health Edu 2000 Lev Elective 199440

HPE 216W Family Relations ZTEC 2EL Technical Elective 2000 Level 200440

HPE 205 First Aid & Safety HEAL 1500 First Aid 200040
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HPE 202 Athletic Training I EXSC 2EL EXSC 2000 Lev Elective 199840

HPE 201 Introduction to HPE ZTEC 2EL Technical Elective 2000 Level 199440

HPE 131 Taekwando RCA  1010 Sports and Physical Activity 200440

HPE 121 Physical Activities RCA  1010 Sports and Physical Activity 199440

HPE 110 Personal Wellness RCA  1010 Sports and Physical Activity 200840

HPE 110W Personal Wellness RCA  1010 Sports and Physical Activity 200840

HPE 315 Found of Health Education HEAL 2000 Foundations of Health Edu 199440

HPE 030 Dance Studio DANC 1EL Danc 1000 Leve Elec 201440

HPE 120W Ballet I Practicum DANC 1EL Danc 1000 Leve Elec 201340

HPE 121W Jazz I Practicum DANC 1EL Danc 1000 Leve Elec 201340

HPE 218W CONSUMER ISSUES HEAL 2EL HEALTH ED ELEC 200 LVL 200040

HPE 230 PE & RHYTHMICS EARLY 
CHILDHOO

PED  2EL PHYS ED ELEC 200 LVL 200040

HPE 122W MODERN I PRACTICUM DANC 1EL DANCE ELECTIVE 201340

HPE 123W TAP I PRACCTICUM DANC 1EL DANCE ELECTIVE 201340

HPE 217 Looking at Dance ZFAR 2EL Fine Arts Elective 2000 200430199840

HPE 206 Medical Terminology HEAL 1800 Medical Terminology 200240

HPE 210W Sustainable Food and Nutrtion HEAL 2800 Principles of Nutrition 200440
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HPE 263W Well Sem: Yoga/Physically Act RCA  1010 Sports and Physical Activity 201640

HPE 123 Physical Activities, Tennis RCA  1010 Sports& Physical Activity 199440

HPE 070 Fld Exp. Pitch Baseball RCA  1010 Sports & Physical Activity 199440

HPE 070X Fld Exp. Coaching Internship RCA  1010 SPorts & Physical Activity 201310

HPE 223 The History of Sports HIST 2EL History Elective 2000 201040

HPE 227 Principles of Coaching PED  2EL Physical Ed Elective 2 200440

HPE 233 Sports in Society ZSSC 2EL Social Science Elective 2000 201040

HPE 243 Intro to Sports Managment ZTEC 2EL Technical Elective 2000 200840

HPE 250 Sprots Mgmnt Explorations ZTEC 2EL Technical Elective 2000 200840

HPE 301W Spt. Exercise Cond & Prog Des PED  3EL Physical Ed 3000 200640

HPE 321 Adapted Physical Ed PED  3EL Physical Ed Elective 3000 199440

HPE 346 Sports Marketing ZTEC 3EL Technical Elective 3000 200440

HPE 348 Ethics in Sports Managment PHIL 3EL Philosophy Elective 3000 201040

HPE 349 Industry of Sports ZTEC 3EL Technical Elective 3000 201040

HPE 351 Collegiate Athletics ZTEC 3EL Technical Elective 3000 201040

HPE 406 Psychology of Coaching PSY  4EL Psychology Elective 4000 199440

HPE 450 Facility Event Mgmnt ZTEC 4EL Technical Elective 4000 200840
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HPE 452 Sports Mgmt Capstone ZTEC 4EL Technical Elective 4000 201040

HPE 470X Internship Facilities Mgmt ZTEC 4EL Technical Elective 4000 201340

HPE 070 Fld Exp. Pitch Baseball RCA  1010 Sports & Physical Activity 199440

HPE 070X Fld Exp. Coaching Internship RCA  1010 Sports & Physical Activity 201340

HPE 223 The History of Sports HIST 2EL History Elective 2000 201040

HPE 227 Principles of Coaching PED  2EL Physical Ed Elective 2000 200440

HPE 233 Sports In Society ZSSC 2EL Social Science Elective 2000 201040

HPE 243 Intro to Sports Managment ZTEC 2EL Technical Elective 2000 200840

HPE 250 Sprots Mgmnt Explorations ZTEC 2EL Technical Elective 2000 200840

HPE 301W Spt. Exercise Cond & Prog Des PED  3EL Physical Ed 3000 200640

HPE 321 Adapted Physical Ed PED  3EL Physical Ed Elective 3000 199440

HPE 346 Sports Marketing ZTEC 3EL Technical Elective 3000 200440

HPE 348 Ethics in Sports Managment PHIL 3EL Philosophy Elective 3000 201040

HPE 349 Industry of Sports ZTEC 3EL Technical Elective 3000 201040

HPE 351 Collegiate Athletics ZTEC 3EL Technical Elective 3000 201040

HPE 406 Psychology of Coaching PSY  4EL Psychology Elective 4000 199440

HPE 450 Facility Event Mgmnt ZTEC 4EL Technical Elective 4000 201930200840
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HPE 452 Sports Mgmt Capstone ZTEC 4EL Technical Elective 4000 201040

HPE 207W Nutrition for Daily Living HEAL 2800 Principles of Nutrition 200440

HPE 235 Fitness/Health Promo Program EXSC 2EL Exercise Science Elect 2000 201940

HPE 209 Research Design & Statistics EXSC 2EL Exercise Science Elect 2000 200440

HPE 300 Eval Techniques in Sports Med EXSC 3EL Exercise Science Elect 3000 201940

HPE 280 Intro to Exercise Science EXSC 2EL Exercise Science Elect 2000 202040

HPE 302 Physiology of Exercise EXSC 3520 Applied Exercise Physiology 199840

HPE 226 Intro to Rec & Physical Act RCRT 1300 Intro to Rec & Leisure Stds 201540

HUM 285 Intro Intercultural Communica COMM 2EL Communication Elective 2000 199840

LAS 200 Endur Questions for Intercult ZHUM 2EL Humanities Elective Lvl 2000 200840

LAS 200 Endur Questions for Intercult ZHUM 2EL Humanities Elective Lvl 2000 200840

LDR 202* Contemp Problems/Leadership ZFRE 1EL Elective Lvl 1000 200540

LDR 201* Intro to Leadership Studies ZFRE 1EL Elective Lvl 1000 200240

LDR 202* Contemp Problems/Leadership ZFRE 1EL Elective Lvl 1000 200540

LDR 201* Intro to Leadership Studies ZFRE 1EL Elective Lvl 1000 200240
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MTH 136 Applied College Mathematics MATH 1180 Math for Liberal Arts 199640

MTH 137 Math Modeling & Quan Analysis MATH 1180 Math for Liberal Arts 200940

MTH 199C Math Model & Quant Analysis MATH 1180 Math for Liberal Arts 200910

MTH 243 Calculus III MATH 2850 Calculus III 200040

MTH 212 Differential Equations MATH 2860
MATH 2EL

Elem Diff Equations
Math Elective 200 Level

199830199440

MTH 211 Linear Algebra MATH 1890 Elementary Linear Algebra 200040

MTH 201 History of Mathematics MATH 3510 History of Mathematics 200040

MTH 142 Calculus II MATH 1860 Calculus II 198940

MTH 141 Calculus I MATH 1850 Calculus I 198940

MTH 140 Precalculus Mathematics MATH 1340 College Algebra and Trig 198940

MTH 112 Math-Early/Mid Teach II MATH 1220 Math for Edu Majors II 200040

MTH 111 Math Early/Mid Teacher I MATH 1210
MATH 1EL

Math for Edu Majors I
Math Elective 100 Level

200040

MTH 138 Biostatistics MATH 2600 Intro to Statistics 201040

MTH 243 Calculus III MATH 2850 Calculus III 200040

MTH 212 Differential Equations MATH 2860
MATH 2EL

Elem Diff Equations
Math Elective 200 Level

201230200040

MTH 211 Linear Algebra MATH 1890 Elementary Linear Algebra 200040
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MTH 201 History of Mathematics MATH 3510 History of Mathematics 200040

MTH 199C Math Model & Quant Analysis MATH 1180 Math for Liberal Arts 200910

MTH 142 Calculus II MATH 1860 Calculus II 200040

MTH 141 Calculus I MATH 1850 Calculus I 200040

MTH 140 Precalculus Mathematics MATH 1340 College Algebra and Trig 200040

MTH 138 Biostatistics MATH 2600 Intro to Statistics 201040

MTH 137 Math Modeling & Quan Analysis MATH 1180 Math for Liberal Arts 200940

MTH 136 Applied College Mathematics MATH 1180 Math for Liberal Arts 199640

MTH 112 Math-Early/Mid Teach II MATH 1220 Math for Edu Majors II 200040

MTH 111 Math Early/Mid Teacher I MATH 1210
MATH 1EL

Math for Edu Majors I
Math Elective 100 Level

200040

MTH 135 Intro to Probability & Stats MATH 2600 Intro to Statistics 199440

MTH 212 Differential Equations MATH 2860 Elem Differential Equations 201340201240

MTH 212 Differential Equations MATH 2860 Elem Differential Equations 201410

MTH 143 Calculus III MATH 2850 Elementary Multivariable Calc 199940

MTH 244 Calculus IV MATH 2860 Elem Diff Equations 198940

MTH 120 Appl College Mathematics MATH 1EL Mathematics Elective 1000 201840

MTH 105 Intro Probablty & Stats MATH 1EL Mathematics Elective 1000 201840
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MTH 161 Discrete Math I MATH 1EL Math Elective 1000 201530199440

MTH 021 Refresher Algebra MATH DEV Developmental Math 201840
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MUC 112 Solfege/Eurhythmics 1 MUS  1620 Music Theory and Ear Trng II 201240

MUC 110 Music Tech & Notation MUS  1EL Musi 1000 Leve Elec 201240

MUC 101F Voice MUS  1800 Applied Music 201240

MUC 099 Music Fund Lab MUS  1000 Performance Laboratory 201440

MUC 002 Deprtmntl Recitals:Voice MUS  1000 Performance Laboratory 201240

MUC 001 Performance Attendance MUS  1010 Concert Attendance 201240

MUC 133 Keyboard Musicianship 1 MUS  1570 Piano Class for Music Majors 201240

MUC 145 Music Theatre Workshop 1 MUS  1EL Musi 1000 Leve Elec 201240

MUC 205F BW Singers MUS  3140 Concert Chorale 201240

MUC 102F VOICE MUS  1800 APPLIED MUSIC 201240

MUC 113
MUC 114

TONAL HARMONY 2
SOLFEGE/EURHYTHMICS 2

MUS  1610 MUSIC THEORY AND EAR 
TRAINING

201240

MUC 134 KEYBOARD MUSIANSHIP 2 MUS  1580 PIANO CLASS MUSIC MAJORS II 201240

MUC 140 SINGERS PHONETICS MUS  1EL MUSIC ELECTIVE 201240

MUC 146 MUSIC THEATRE WORKSHOP 
2

THR  1ELP THEATRE ELECTIVE 
PERFORMANCE

201240

MUC 112 SOLFEGE/EURHYTHMICS 1 MUS  1EL MUSIC ELECTIVE 201040

MUC 113 TONAL HARMONY II MUS  1EL MUSIC ELECTIVE 201040
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MUC 135 VOICE CLASS MUS  1EL MUSIC ELECTIVE 201040

MUC 171 INTRO MUSIC EDUC MED  3000 FOUNDATIONS OF MUSIC ED 201040

MUC 172 GROUP VOCAL TECH MUS  1EL MUSIC ELECTIVE 201040

MUC 218F JAZZ IMPROVISATION MUS  2700 JAZZ IMPROVISATION I 201040

MUC 224FD HISTORY OF JAZZ MUS  2220 HISTORY OF JAZZ 201040

MUC 231F SAXOPHONE MUS  2800 APPLIED MUSIC 201040

MUC 111 Tonal Harmony 1 MUS  1EL MUSIC ELECTIVE 201040

MUL 172 Film Genres: Survey Pop Flims MUS  2210 Introduction to Music 200340

MUL 228 Jazz History MUS  2220 History of Jazz 200040

MUL 172 Music Appreciation MUS  2210 Introduction to Music 200330199840

MUL 171 Art of Listening to Musi MUS  2210 Introduction to Music 200040

MUL 228 Jazz History MUS  2220 History of Jazz 200040

MUL 172 Film Genres: Survey Pop Flims MUS  2210 Introduction to Music 200340

MUL 172 Music Appreciation MUS  2210 Introduction to Music 200330199840

MUL 171 Art of Listening to Musi MUS  2210 Introduction to Music 200040

MUL 136F Guitar Class MUS  1800 Applied Music 201630200440

MUL 226 American Pop Musi 1865-1965 ZHUM 2EU Humanities Elective US 2000 201840
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MUS 116 Solfege/Eurhythmics I MUS  1610 Music Theory and Ear Trng I 199440

MUS 116 Solfege/Eurhythmics I ZTEC 1EL Technical Elective Lvl 1000 199440

MUS 102F Private Lessons MUS  1800 Applied Music 200440

MUS 101F Private Lessons MUS  1800 Applied Music 200440

MUS 002 Departmental Recital MUS  1000 Performance Laboratory 200040

MUS 001 Performance Attendance MUS  1010 Concert Attendance 199840

MUS 170F Major Ensembles: Symphony MUS  3090 University Orchestra 200440

MUS 135 Voice Class MUS  1800 Applied Music 199440

MUS 130 Intro to Music Education MUS  1EL Music Elective Lvl 1000 199640

MUS 228 History of Jazz MUS  2220 History of Jazz 200040

MUS 228 History of Jazz MUS  2220 History of Jazz 200040

MUS 170F Major Ensembles: Symphony MUS  3090 University Orchestra 200440

MUS 135 Voice Class MUS  1800 Applied Music 199440

MUS 130 Intro to Music Education MUS  1EL Music Elective Lvl 1000 199640

MUS 106
MUS 116

Harmony I
Solfege/Eurhythmics I

MUS  1610 Music Theory and Ear Trng I 199440

MUS 116 Solfege/Eurhythmics I ZTEC 1EL Technical Elective Lvl 1000 199440

MUS 102F Private Lessons MUS  1800 Applied Music 200440
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MUS 102F Private Lessons MUS  1800 Applied Music 200440

MUS 101F Private Lessons MUS  1800 Applied Music 200440

MUS 002 Departmental Recital MUS  1000 Performance Laboratory 200040

MUS 001 Performance Attendance MUS  1010 Concert Attendance 199840

NRO 110 Intro to Brain & Behavior HEAL 1EL Health Edu Elective 1000 202040

PHL 103 Philosophy and Human Nature PHIL 1EL Philosophy Elective 1000 201740

PHL 211 Classical Philosophy PHIL 3210 Ancient and Medieval Philosph 201740

PHL 101 Philosophical Questions PHIL 2400 Contemporary Moral Problems 199640

PHL 102 Ethicss PHIL 2400 Contemporary Moral Problems 200440

PHL 102 Ethics PHIL 2400 Contemporary Moral Problems 200440

PHL 104 Critical Thinking PHIL 1020 Critical Thinking 199640

PHT 170 Intro to Public Health HEAL 1EL Health Elective 1000 201240

PHT 173I Global Health HEAL 1EL Health Elective 1000 201240
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PHY 146 Workshop Physics II PHYS 2080 General Physics II 200240

PHY 145 Workshop Physics I PHYS 2070 General Physics I 200240

PHY 132
PHY 142
PHY 152L

General Physics II
Workshop Physic II
Intro Physics Lab II

PHYS 2080 General Physics II 200230200040

PHY 132
PHY 152L

General Physics II
Intro Physics Lab II

PHYS 2080 General Physics II 200230200040

PHY 132
PHY 142

General Physics II
Workshop Physic II

PHYS 1EL Physics Elective 100 Level 200230200040

PHY 142
PHY 152L

Workshop Physic II
Intro Physics Lab II

PHYS 2080 General Physics II 200230200040

PHY 132 General Physics II PHYS 1EL Physics Elective 100 Level 200230200040

PHY 152L Intro Physics Lab II PHYS 1EL Physics Elective 100 Level 200230200040

PHY 142 Workshop Physic II PHYS 1EL Physics Elective 100 Level 200230200040

PHY 132
PHY 152L

General Physics II
Intro Physics Lab II

PHYS 2080 General Physics II 200240

PHY 132 General Physics II PHYS 1EL Physics Elective 100 Level 200240

PHY 152L Intro Physics Lab II PHYS 1EL Physics Elective 100 Level 200240

PHY 131
PHY 141
PHY 151L

General Physics I
Workshop Physics I
Intro Physic Lab I

PHYS 2070 General Physics I 200230200040
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PHY 151L Intro Physic Lab I PHYS 2070 General Physics I 200230200040

PHY 131
PHY 141

General Physics I
Workshop Physics I

PHYS 1EL Physics Elective 100 Level 200230200040

PHY 141
PHY 151L

Workshop Physics I
Intro Physic Lab I

PHYS 2070 General Physics I 200230200040

PHY 131 General Physics I PHYS 1EL Physics Elective 100 Level 200230200040

PHY 151L Intro Physic Lab I PHYS 1EL Physics Elective 100 Level 200230200040

PHY 141 Workshop Physics I PHYS 1EL Physics Elective 100 Level 200230200040

PHY 131
PHY 151L

General Physics I
Intro Physic Lab I

PHYS 2070 General Physics I 200240

PHY 131 General Physics I PHYS 1EL Physics Elective 100 Level 200240

PHY 151L Intro Physic Lab I PHYS 1EL Physics Elective 100 Level 200830200240

PHY 106 Litght, Color, VIsion PHYS 1330
PHYS 1EL

Physics of Light and Color
Physics Elective 100 Level

200040

PHY 105 Physics in Everyday Life PHYS 1300
PHYS 1EL

Physics in Everyday Life
Physics Elective 100 Level

200040

PHY 103 Frontiers of Physics PHYS 1910 Frontiers of Physics & Astron 200040

PHY 102 Topics in Physics PHYS 1EL Physics Elective Lvl 1000 199440

PHY 146 Workshop Physics II PHYS 2080 General Physics II 200240

PHY 145 Workshop Physics I PHYS 2070 General Physics I 200240

Page 43 of 59Source:  DARS ODS



The University of Toledo
Course Equivalency Guide

Baldwin-Wallace College

Office of the Registrar Report Produced on 9/28/2021

Baldwin-Wallace College University of Toledo

Course Title Course Title Beg Term End Term College / Major

PHY 145 Workshop Physics I PHYS 2070 General Physics I 200240

PHY 132
PHY 142
PHY 152L

General Physics II
Workshop Physic II
Intro Physics Lab II

PHYS 2080 General Physics II 200230200040

PHY 132
PHY 152L

General Physics II
Intro Physics Lab II

PHYS 2080 General Physics II 200230200040

PHY 132
PHY 142

General Physics II
Workshop Physic II

PHYS 1EL Physics Elective 100 Level 200230200040

PHY 142
PHY 152L

Workshop Physic II
Intro Physics Lab II

PHYS 2080 General Physics II 200230200040

PHY 132 General Physics II PHYS 1EL Physics Elective 100 Level 200230200040

PHY 152L Intro Physics Lab II PHYS 1EL Physics Elective 100 Level 200230200040

PHY 142 Workshop Physic II PHYS 1EL Physics Elective 100 Level 200230200040

PHY 132
PHY 152L

General Physics II
Intro Physics Lab II

PHYS 2080 General Physics II 200240

PHY 132 General Physics II PHYS 1EL Physics Elective 100 Level 200240

PHY 152L Intro Physics Lab II PHYS 1EL Physics Elective 100 Level 200240

PHY 131
PHY 141
PHY 151L

General Physics I
Workshop Physics I
Intro Physic Lab I

PHYS 2070 General Physics I 200230200040

PHY 131
PHY 151L

General Physics I
Intro Physic Lab I

PHYS 2070 General Physics I 200230200040
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PHY 141 Workshop Physics I PHYS 1EL Physics Elective 100 Level 200230200040

PHY 141
PHY 151L

Workshop Physics I
Intro Physic Lab I

PHYS 2070 General Physics I 200230200040

PHY 131 General Physics I PHYS 1EL Physics Elective 100 Level 200230200040

PHY 151L Intro Physic Lab I PHYS 1EL Physics Elective 100 Level 200230200040

PHY 141 Workshop Physics I PHYS 1EL Physics Elective 100 Level 200230200040

PHY 131
PHY 151L

General Physics I
Intro Physic Lab I

PHYS 2070 General Physics I 200240

PHY 131 General Physics I PHYS 1EL Physics Elective 100 Level 200240

PHY 151L Intro Physic Lab I PHYS 1EL Physics Elective 100 Level 200240

PHY 106 Litght, Color, VIsion PHYS 1330
PHYS 1EL

Physics of Light and Color
Physics Elective 100 Level

200040

PHY 105 Physics in Everyday Life PHYS 1300
PHYS 1EL

Physics in Everyday Life
Physics Elective 100 Level

200040

PHY 103 Frontiers of Physics PHYS 1910 Frontiers of Physics & Astron 200040

PHY 102 Topics in Physics PHYS 1EL Physics Elective Lvl 1000 199440

PHY 111 General Physics I PHYS 1EL Physics Elective 1000 199830198940

PHY 112 General Physics II PHYS 1EL Physics Elective 1000 199830198940

PHY 113 General Physics III PHYS 1EL Physics Elective 1000 198940
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PHY 301 Modern Physics PHYS 3EL Physics Elective 3000 199830198940
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POL 231 Intro to Political Theory PSC  2EL Pol Science Elec Lvl 2000 199440

POL 263D Seminar: Topics Civil Rights PSC  2EU Pol Sci Elec Lvl 2000 US Mult 199440

POL 228 The Middle East Today PSC  2EN Multi-Cult Non-Eur Elec 200 L 200040

POL 207 Introduction to Law CRIM 1210 Constitutional Law 200230200040

POL 207 Introduction to Law CRIM 2230 Constitutional Law 199830198940

POL 201 American National Govt PSC  1200
PSC  2EL

American National Government
Political Science 200 Electiv

199810

POL 100 Intro to Politics PSC  1EL Political Science 100 Electiv 200240

POL 101D US Government & Politics PSC  1200
PSC  1EL

American National Government
Political Sci 1000 Level Elec

201240

POL 263D Seminar: Topics Civil Rights PSC  2EU Pol Sci Elec Lvl 2000 US Mult 199440

POL 231 Intro to Political Theory PSC  2800
PSC  2EL

Principles of Political Theor
Pol Science Elec Lvl 2000

199440

POL 228 The Middle East Today PSC  2EN Multi-Cult Non-Eur Elec 200 L 200040

POL 207 Introduction to Law CRIM 1210 Constitutional Law 200230200040

POL 207 Introduction to Law CRIM 2230 Constitutional Law 200240

POL 201 American National Govt PSC  1200
PSC  2EL

American National Government
Political Science 200 Electiv

199810

POL 101D US Government & Politics PSC  1200
PSC  1EL

American National Government
Political Sci 1000 Level Elec

201240
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POL 101D US Government & Politics PSC  1EL Political Sci 1000 Level Elec 201240

POL 100 Intro to Politics PSC  1EL Political Science 100 Electiv 200240

POL 209 Political History of Ohio PSC  2EL Political Science Elect 2000 200440

POL 101 American National Goverment PSC  1200
PSC  1EL

American National Government
Political Sci Elec Lvl 1000

200710
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PSY 100 Principles of Psychology PSY  1EL Psychology Elective Lvl 1000 199830198040

PSY 339 Social Psychology PSY  2700
PSY  2EL

Social Psychology
Psychology Elective 200 Level

200040

PSY 335 Adult Developmnt & Aging PSY  3510
PSY  3EL

The Adult Years
Psychology Elective 300 Level

200040

PSY 325 Adolescent Development PSY  3500
PSY  3EL

Adolescence
Psychology Elective 300 Level

200040

PSY 315 Child Development PSY  2500
PSY  2EL

Developmental Psychology
Psychology Elective 200 Level

200040

PSY 304 Personality Psychology PSY  3200
PSY  3EL

Personality and Indiv Differe
Psychology Elective 300 Level

200040

PSY 302 Abnormal Psychology PSY  2200
PSY  2EL

Abnormal Psychology
Psychology Elective 200 Level

200040

PSY 279 Elements in Statistics PSY  2100
PSY  2EL

Statistical Methods
Psychology Elective 200 Level

200040

PSY 205 Developmental Psychology PSY  2510 Lifespan Developmental Psyc 199440

PSY 110 Principles of Psychology PSY  1010
PSY  1EL

Principles of Psychology
Psychology Elective 1000 Lev

199840

PSY 220* Child Maltreatment PSY  2EL Psychology 2000 Level Elect 201240

PSY 151 Skills in Psychology PSY  1EL Psychology 1000 Level Elect 201210

PSY 150 Prof Identity for Psych Major PSY  1EL Psychology 1000 Level Elect 199640
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PSY 280 Research Methods PSY  3120 Understanding Psy Research 199440

PSY 278 Lab in Statistical Methods PSY  2EL Psychology 2000 Level Elect 201240

PSY 339 Social Psychology PSY  2700
PSY  2EL

Social Psychology
Psychology Elective 200 Level

200040

PSY 335 Adult Developmnt & Aging PSY  3510
PSY  3EL

The Adult Years
Psychology Elective 300 Level

200040

PSY 325 Adolescent Development PSY  3500
PSY  3EL

Adolescence
Psychology Elective 300 Level

200040

PSY 315 Child Development PSY  2500
PSY  2EL

Developmental Psychology
Psychology Elective 200 Level

200040

PSY 304 Personality Psychology PSY  3200
PSY  3EL

Personality and Indiv Differe
Psychology Elective 300 Level

200040

PSY 302 Abnormal Psychology PSY  2EL
PSY  2200

Psychology Elective 200 Level
Abnormal Psychology

200040

PSY 280 Research Methods PSY  3120 Understanding Psy Research 199440

PSY 279 Elements in Statistics PSY  2100
PSY  2EL

Statistical Methods
Psychology Elective 200 Level

200040

PSY 278 Lab in Statistical Methods PSY  2EL Psychology 2000 Level Elect 201240

PSY 220* Child Maltreatment PSY  2EL Psychology 2000 Level Elect 201240

PSY 205 Developmental Psychology PSY  2510 Lifespan Developmental Psyc 199440

PSY 151 Skills in Psychology PSY  1EL Psychology 1000 Level Elect 201210
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PSY 150 Prof Identity for Psych Major PSY  1EL Psychology 1000 Level Elect 199640

PSY 110 Principles of Psychology PSY  1010
PSY  1EL

Principles of Psychology
Psychology Elective 1000 Lev

200040

PSY 100 Principles of Psychology PSY  1010 Principles of Psychology 199440

PSY 263 Special Topics Seminars PSY  2EL Psychology Elective Lvl 2000 199440

PSY 210 Professions in Psych PSY  2EL Psychology Elective Lvl 2000 201310

Page 51 of 59Source:  DARS ODS



The University of Toledo
Course Equivalency Guide

Baldwin-Wallace College

Office of the Registrar Report Produced on 9/28/2021

Baldwin-Wallace College University of Toledo

Course Title Course Title Beg Term End Term College / Major

REL 193 Modern Catholic Social Though REL  1EL Relgion Elective 1000 Level 200340

REL 161 Christian Faith and Thought REL  2410 Intro to Christian Thought 200440

REL 202 Intro to Hebrew Bible/Ot REL  2310
REL  2EL

Ancient Scriptures of Palesti
Religion Elective 200 Level

200040

REL 120 Catholic Faith Today REL  2380 Topics in Catholic Thought 200040

REL 105 Christn Faith & Thought REL  2410
REL  1EL

Intro to Christian Thought
Religion Elective 100 Level

200010

REL 104 Concentratn in Religion REL  1EL Religion Elective 100 Level 200040

REL 103 Intro to Religion REL  2200 Introduction to Religion 200230200040

REL 103 Intro to Religion REL  2000 Intro to Religion 200240

REL 202 Intro to Hebrew Bible/Ot REL  2310
REL  2EL

Ancient Scriptures of Palesti
Religion Elective 200 Level

200040

REL 193 Modern Catholic Social Though REL  1EL Relgion Elective 1000 Level 200340

REL 161 Christian Faith and Thought REL  2410 Intro to Christian Thought 200440

REL 120 Catholic Faith Today REL  2380 Topics in Catholic Thought 200040

REL 105 Christn Faith & Thought REL  2410
REL  1EL

Intro to Christian Thought
Religion Elective 100 Level

200010

REL 104 Concentratn in Religion REL  1EL Religion Elective 100 Level 200040

REL 103 Intro to Religion REL  2200 Introduction to Religion 200230200040
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REL 103 Intro to Religion REL  2000 Intro to Religion 200240

REL 110 Judaism REL  1EL Religion Elective Lvl 1000 199440

REL 100 Introduction to Religion REL  2000 Intro to Religion 200410

REL 115D African-Amer Religious Exper REL  1EU Religion Elec Lvl 1000 MC US 200510

REL 215I DEATH & AFTERLIFE REL  2EL RELIGION ELEC 200 LVL 200440

REL 216I WOMEN & RELIGION REL  2EL RELIGION ELEC 200 LVL 200440

REL 222 HIST CHRISTIAN SPIRITUALITY REL  3670 CHRISTIAN WORSHIP & RITUAL 200440

REL 242 INTRO HEBREW BIBLE/OLD 
TEST

REL  2310 OLD TESTAMENT TANAKH 200440

REL 261 CHRISTIAN ETHICS REL  3420 CHRISTIAN ETHICAL 
PERSPECTIVE

200440

REL 393 SEM: PROCESS THEOLOGY REL  3EL RELIGION ELEC 300 LVL 200440

REL 490 DEPARTMNTL COLLOQUIUM REL  4EL RELIGION ELEC 400 LVL 200440

REL 240 Power of Myth REL  2EL Religious Studies Elect 2000 200430199840

REL 203 Jesus & the Gospels REL  2EL Religion Elective 2000 199440

REL 203 Jesus & the Gospels REL  2EL Religion Elctive 2000 199830198940
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SCT 272 Acting THR  2600 Acting I 200230200040

SCT 180 Stagecraft THR  1030 Stagecraft 200230200040

SCT 163 Participation Wbwc COMM 1EL Communications Elective 100 L 199430199340

SCT 151 Acting for Non-Majors THR  1010 Creative Process 200230200040

SCT 100 Introduction to Theatre THR  1100 Introduction to Theatre 200230200040

SCT 272 Acting THR  2600 Acting I 200230200040

SCT 180 Stagecraft THR  1030 Stagecraft 200230200040

SCT 163 Participation Wbwc COMM 1EL Communications Elective 100 L 199430199340

SCT 151 Acting for Non-Majors THR  1010 Creative Process 200230200040

SCT 100 Introduction to Theatre THR  1100 Introduction to Theatre 200230199840

SCT 112 Oral Communications COMM 2600 Public Presentations 199640199440

SDA 263 SEM: SPRT/DANCE/ART MGT ZTEC 2EL TECHNICAL ELECTIVE 198040
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SOC 361 Corrections CRIM 1050 Community-Based Corrections 200230200040

SOC 361 Corrections CRIM 2050 Community-Based Corrections 200830200240

SOC 313 Criminology SOC  4710 Criminology 200040

SOC 223 Juv Deliq & Juv Just Sys CRIM 1250 Juvenile Justice 200230200040

SOC 223 Juv Deliq & Juv Just Sys CRIM 2250 Juvenile Justice 200240

SOC 212 Families, Couples & Sing SOC  2150 The Changing Family 200040

SOC 201 Social Problems SOC  1020
SOC  1EL

Social Problems
Sociology Elective 100 Level

200040

SOC 106 Organizations SOC  1EL Sociology Elective 1000 level 200040

SOC 100 Principles of Sociology SOC  1010
SOC  1EL

Introduction to Sociology
Sociology Elective 100 Level

198040

SOC 100 Soc: Human Relationships SOC  1EL Sociology Elective Lvl 1000 200030199810

SOC 361 Corrections CRIM 1050 Community-Based Corrections 200230200040

SOC 361 Corrections CRIM 2050 Community-Based Corrections 200830200240

SOC 313 Criminology SOC  4710 Criminology 200040

SOC 223 Juv Deliq & Juv Just Sys CRIM 1250 Juvenile Justice 200230200040

SOC 223 Juv Deliq & Juv Just Sys CRIM 2250 Juvenile Justice 200240

SOC 212 Families, Couples & Sing SOC  2150 The Changing Family 200040
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SOC 201 Social Problems SOC  1EL Sociology Elective 100 Level 200040

SOC 106 Organizations SOC  1EL Sociology Elective 1000 level 200040

SOC 100 Principles of Sociology SOC  1010
SOC  1EL

Introduction to Sociology
Sociology Elective 100 Level

200040

SOC 100 Soc: Human Relationships SOC  1EL Sociology Elective Lvl 1000 200030199810

SOC 206 Crime in Organizations SOC  2EL Sociology Elective Lvl 2000 199440

SOC 301D SOCIAL INEQUALITIES SOC  3640 SOCIAL INEQUALITY 200440

SOC 315 SOCIOLOGICAL THEORY SOC  3EL SOCIOLOGY ELEC 300 LVL 200440

SOC 290 Gender Roles SOC  2EL Sociology Elective 2000 199840

SOC 310 Work in America SOC  3EL Sociology Elective 3000 199840

SOC 270I Terrorism: Roots and Response SOC  2EL Sociology Elective 2000 201740

SOC 361 Corrections CRIM 3EL Criminal Justice Elect 3000 200840

SOC 361 Corrections CRIM 3EL Criminal Justice Elect 3000 200840

SOC 301I Urban Community Life SOC  3EL Sociology Elective 3000 202010202010

SOWK100 Intro to Social Work SOCW 2010 Survey-Social Work Profession 200640

SOWK100 Intro to Social Work SOCW 2010 Survey-Social Work Profession 200640

SPC 112 Oral Communication COMM 2600 Public Presentations 199930199640

SPC 112 Oral Communication COMM 2600 Public Presentations 199930199640
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SPN 202 Intermediate Spanish II SPAN 2EL Spanish Elective 200 Level 200040

SPN 201 Intermediate Spanish I SPAN 2140
SPAN 2EL

Intermediate Spanish I
Spanish Elective 200 Level

200040

SPN 102 Elementary Spanish II SPAN 1120 Elementary Spanish II 200040

SPN 101 Elementary Spanish I SPAN 1110 Elementary Spanish I 200040

SPN 202 Intermediate Spanish II SPAN 2150
SPAN 2EL

Intermediate Spanish II
Spanish Elective 200 Level

200040

SPN 201 Intermediate Spanish I SPAN 2140
SPAN 2EL

Intermediate Spanish I
Spanish Elective 200 Level

200040

SPN 102 Elementary Spanish II SPAN 1120 Elementary Spanish II 200040

SPN 101 Elementary Spanish I SPAN 1110 Elementary Spanish I 200040

SUS 150I Humns&the Earth: Coexist? EEES 1EL Erth,Ecol,Env Sci Elect 1000 201740
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THE 284 Stage Makeup and Lab THR  2420 Make up for Actor 200340

THE 191 Theatre Lit THR  1EL Theater Elective 1000 Level 200340

THE 162 Backstage Experience Scence THR  2000 Theatre Practicum 200140

THE 272 Acting THR  2600 Acting I 200240

THE 180 Stagecraft THR  1030 Stagecraft 200240

THE 151 Acting for Non-Majors THR  1010 Creative Process 200240

THE 100 Introduction to Theatre THR  1100 Introduction to Theatre 200240

THE 284 Stage Makeup and Lab THR  2420 Make up for Actor 200340

THE 272 Acting THR  2600 Acting I 200240

THE 191 Theatre Lit THR  1EL Theater Elective 1000 Level 200340

THE 180 Stagecraft THR  1030 Stagecraft 200240

THE 151 Acting for Non-Majors THR  1010 Creative Process 200240

THE 100 Introduction to Theatre THR  1100 Introduction to Theatre 200240

THE 162 Backstage Experience Scence THR  2000 Theatre Practicum 200140

THE 175 Stagecraft for the Actor THR  1030 Stagecraft 201340
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